

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> <b>River Road Improvements Project</b> <b>TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1</b> <b>CITY PROJECT NO. 1944 &amp; 2128</b>				<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Columbia Asphalt &amp; Gravel Yakima, WA</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc. Kennewick, WA</b>		<b>Superior Paving Co. Yakima, WA</b>		<b>MRM Construction Ellensburg, WA</b>				
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM															
	SCHEDULE 'A'															
1	SPCC PLAN		1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00		
2	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$187,790.00	\$187,790.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$33,493.40	\$33,493.40		
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR		1	LS	42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,783.00	\$16,783.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$334,931.40	\$334,931.40		
4	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Min. bid \$30.00 per hour)		2,000	HR	38.00	\$76,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$36.85	\$73,700.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$36.38	\$72,760.00		
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (Min. bid \$30.00 per		400	HR	35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$36.85	\$14,740.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$36.38	\$14,552.00		
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS 'A'		480	SF	10.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.50	\$4,080.00	\$28.42	\$13,641.60	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.85	\$4,248.00		
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$11,871.00	\$11,871.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$47,320.75	\$47,320.75		
8	ROADSIDE CLEANUP		1	FA	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
9	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION		1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$47,602.00	\$47,602.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,619.28	\$47,619.28		
10	SAW CUT, PER INCH DEPTH		1,500	LF	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$0.33	\$495.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.80	\$1,200.00		
11	REMOVING CONCRETE-LINED CANAL		840	LF	10.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.00	\$6,720.00	\$15.45	\$12,978.00	\$7.60	\$6,384.00	\$5.70	\$4,788.00		
12	REMOVING IRRIGATION PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.		1,120	LF	2.00	\$2,240.00	\$4.50	\$5,040.00	\$6.32	\$7,078.40	\$4.50	\$5,040.00	\$6.74	\$7,548.80		
13	REMOVING IRRIGATION PIPE, 24 IN. DIAM.		1,110	LF	2.50	\$2,775.00	\$8.40	\$9,324.00	\$6.37	\$7,070.70	\$8.00	\$8,880.00	\$6.49	\$7,203.90		
14	REMOVING IRRIGATION PIPE, 36 IN. DIAM.		100	LF	3.00	\$300.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$7.01	\$701.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.67	\$567.00		
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL		9,455	CY	7.00	\$66,185.00	\$5.95	\$56,257.25	\$9.25	\$87,458.75	\$8.10	\$76,585.50	\$12.17	\$115,067.35		
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE		7,370	TON	11.00	\$81,070.00	\$10.20	\$75,174.00	\$12.33	\$90,872.10	\$11.50	\$84,755.00	\$17.62	\$129,859.40		
17	ASPHALT TREATED BASE		3,890	TON	45.00	\$175,050.00	\$39.30	\$152,877.00	\$41.01	\$159,528.90	\$38.95	\$151,515.50	\$44.53	\$173,221.70		
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		3,120	SY	4.00	\$12,480.00	\$3.00	\$9,360.00	\$4.24	\$13,228.80	\$1.30	\$4,056.00	\$4.21	\$13,135.20		
19	HMA CL. 3/4" PG 64-28		4,050	TON	55.00	\$222,750.00	\$49.50	\$200,475.00	\$55.83	\$226,111.50	\$52.30	\$211,815.00	\$52.97	\$214,528.50		
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR		400	SY	65.00	\$26,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.73	\$7,092.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$16.05	\$6,420.00		
21	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12		4,300	LF	18.00	\$77,400.00	\$27.50	\$118,250.00	\$8.59	\$36,937.00	\$27.00	\$116,100.00	\$24.33	\$104,619.00		
22	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 18		3,350	LF	23.00	\$77,050.00	\$34.50	\$115,575.00	\$16.63	\$55,710.50	\$33.50	\$112,225.00	\$32.17	\$107,769.50		
23	INFILTRATION POND		1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$11,882.00	\$11,882.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$39,412.38	\$39,412.38		
24	BIOINFILTRATION SWALE		1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,366.00	\$9,366.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,260.68	\$11,260.68		
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1		49	EA	1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$890.00	\$43,610.00	\$498.92	\$24,447.08	\$900.00	\$44,100.00	\$924.48	\$45,299.52		
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L		14	EA	1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,155.00	\$16,170.00	\$634.86	\$8,888.04	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,023.99	\$14,335.86		
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 48 IN. DIAM.		1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,940.36	\$2,940.36		
28	VANED GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE1		63	EA	300.00	\$18,900.00	\$183.00	\$11,529.00	\$178.95	\$11,273.85	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$193.67	\$12,201.21		
29	DRAINAGE RETENTION BASIN W/36 IN. DIAM PERF. PIPE		300	LF	75.00	\$22,500.00	\$107.00	\$32,100.00	\$86.16	\$25,848.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$102.19	\$30,657.00		
30	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1		7	EA	1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$13,965.00	\$1,384.29	\$9,690.03	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,472.77	\$17,309.39		
31	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1		2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,559.50	\$5,119.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,365.15	\$6,730.30		
32	ADJUST MANHOLE		16	EA	250.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$288.44	\$4,615.04	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$347.75	\$5,564.00		
33	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)		800	TON	12.00	\$9,600.00	\$13.50	\$10,800.00	\$14.39	\$11,512.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$33.94	\$27,152.00		
34	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS 'B' INCL. HAUL		6,800	CY	6.00	\$40,800.00	\$1.00	\$6,800.00	\$17.82	\$121,176.00	\$1.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.54	\$3,672.00		
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B		7,000	LF	3.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.31	\$2,170.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.61	\$4,270.00		
	(Schedule A items continued on page 2)															

**CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 23, 2006.  
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.  
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

**Columbia Asphalt & Gravel**

DATE

CITY ENGINEER



**AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER**

DATE

CITY MANAGER

**CITY OF YAKIMA**

**2006 River Road Improvements Project**

TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1

PROJECT No's 1944 (Roadway)  
 2128 (Sewer)

DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2006

FILE: 1944-2128 River Road Bid Sum.pub

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> <b>River Road Improvements Project</b> TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1 <b>CITY PROJECT NO. 1944 &amp; 2128</b>				<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Columbia Asphalt &amp; Gravel Yakima, WA</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc. Kennewick, WA</b>		<b>Superior Paving Co. Yakima, WA</b>		<b>MRM Construction Ellensburg, WA</b>	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT										
	(schedule A continued)												
36	ADJUST VALVE BOX	22	EA	200.00	\$4,400.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$179.05	\$3,939.10	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$181.90	\$4,001.80
37	REPLACE VALVE BOX	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$195.40	\$977.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$256.80	\$1,284.00
38	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM	75	LF	20.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.00	\$3,675.00	\$2.55	\$191.25	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.47	\$1,685.25
39	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM	150	LF	25.00	\$3,750.00	\$31.50	\$4,725.00	\$4.39	\$658.50	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.64	\$3,696.00
40	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM	1456	LF	25.00	\$36,400.00	\$24.00	\$34,944.00	\$9.31	\$13,555.36	\$25.00	\$36,400.00	\$29.75	\$43,316.00
41	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM	100	LF	32.00	\$3,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$23.10	\$2,310.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$56.16	\$5,616.00
42	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM	1755	LF	37.00	\$64,935.00	\$63.00	\$110,565.00	\$35.58	\$62,442.90	\$62.00	\$108,810.00	\$63.86	\$112,074.30
43	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 27 IN. DIAM	163	LF	45.00	\$7,335.00	\$99.00	\$16,137.00	\$43.98	\$7,168.74	\$95.00	\$15,485.00	\$72.42	\$11,804.46
44	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM	45	LF	60.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00	\$143.93	\$6,476.85	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$171.82	\$7,731.90
45	ESC LEAD	28	DAY	50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$17.86	\$500.08	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$194.74	\$5,452.72
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	1	ACRE	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,443.00	\$1,443.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00
47	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE #1	1	EA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$37,111.00	\$37,111.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$55,909.64	\$55,909.64
48	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE #2	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$104,302.00	\$104,302.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$56,487.44	\$56,487.44
49	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE #3	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$43,882.00	\$43,882.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,681.51	\$45,681.51
50	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE #4	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,252.00	\$18,252.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,719.19	\$36,719.19
51	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE #5	1	EA	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$99,305.00	\$99,305.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$51,441.32	\$51,441.32
52	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	10	EA	500.00	\$5,000.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$763.30	\$7,633.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,633.72	\$36,337.20
53	CONNECTION FOR PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINE	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
54	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	13,800	LF	7.00	\$96,600.00	\$7.50	\$103,500.00	\$8.43	\$116,334.00	\$7.45	\$102,810.00	\$8.03	\$110,814.00
55	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	42	EA	3,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,557.10	\$191,398.20	\$4,100.00	\$172,200.00	\$1,401.70	\$58,871.40
56	REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	250	LF	20.00	\$5,000.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$17.76	\$4,440.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.84	\$3,210.00
57	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1	290	LF	25.00	\$7,250.00	\$37.50	\$10,875.00	\$13.32	\$3,862.80	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$20.33	\$5,895.70
58	END, GATE, CORNER AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK	8	EA	600.00	\$4,800.00	\$548.00	\$4,384.00	\$55.50	\$444.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$267.50	\$2,140.00
59	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$802.50	\$802.50
60	REMOVING FENCE	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
61	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	3	EA	650.00	\$1,950.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$289.00	\$867.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$321.00	\$963.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 4-IN DEPTH	4,100	SY	25.00	\$102,500.00	\$20.00	\$82,000.00	\$22.79	\$93,439.00	\$19.50	\$79,950.00	\$18.73	\$76,793.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 6-IN DEPTH	540	SY	27.00	\$14,580.00	\$27.00	\$14,580.00	\$30.27	\$16,345.80	\$27.25	\$14,715.00	\$26.75	\$14,445.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 2A	8	EA	600.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$849.13	\$6,793.04	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$374.50	\$2,996.00
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 4A	96	EA	600.00	\$57,600.00	\$250.00	\$24,000.00	\$721.50	\$69,264.00	\$680.00	\$65,280.00	\$267.50	\$25,680.00
66	SIGNPOST SOCKETS	50	EA	60.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$93.66	\$4,683.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$103.79	\$5,189.50
67	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	60	EA	250.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$255.30	\$15,318.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$203.30	\$12,198.00
68	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	2	EA	400.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$444.00	\$888.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$310.30	\$620.60
69	REMOVING AND RESETTNG LOCKABLE MAILBOX	8	EA	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$981.75	\$7,854.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$149.80	\$1,198.40
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$227,500.00	\$227,500.00	\$170,785.00	\$170,785.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$222,362.05	\$222,362.05
71	SIGNALIZATION	1	LS	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$205,945.00	\$205,945.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$200,190.58	\$200,190.58
72	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'A'						\$2,659,661.25		\$2,779,775.91		\$2,752,251.00		\$3,030,081.34



# CITY OF YAKIMA

## 2006 River Road Improvements Project

TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1

PROJECT No's 1944 (Roadway)  
2128 (Sewer)

DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2006

FILE: 1944-2128 River Road Bid Sum.pub

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> River Road Improvements Project TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1 CITY PROJECT NO. 1944 & 2128				<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Columbia Asphalt &amp; Gravel Yakima, WA</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc. Kennewick, WA</b>		<b>Superior Paving Co. Yakima, WA</b>		<b>MRM Construction Ellensburg, WA</b>			
ITEM NO.	Bid Security			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT												
	SEWER TRUNK LINE: SCHEDULE 'B'														
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,103.00	\$3,103.00		
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$82,225.00	\$82,225.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00		
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,470.00	\$10,470.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,365.60	\$4,365.60		
4	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Min. bid \$30.00 per hour)	800	HR	\$38.00	\$30,400.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.85	\$29,480.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.38	\$29,104.00		
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (Min. bid \$30.00 per	100	HR	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$36.85	\$3,685.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$36.38	\$3,638.00		
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	120	SF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$31.03	\$3,723.60	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.83	\$1,059.60		
7	SAW CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	8400	LF	\$2.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.30	\$2,520.00	\$0.21	\$1,764.00	\$0.03	\$252.00	\$0.80	\$6,720.00		
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	3630	CY	\$11.00	\$39,930.00	\$10.20	\$37,026.00	\$16.63	\$60,366.90	\$11.50	\$41,745.00	\$23.57	\$85,559.10		
9	ASPHALT TREATED BASE	1914	TON	\$45.00	\$86,130.00	\$39.30	\$75,220.20	\$41.01	\$78,493.14	\$38.95	\$74,550.30	\$42.05	\$80,483.70		
10	HMA CL. 3/4" PG 64-28	1991	TON	\$55.00	\$109,505.00	\$49.50	\$98,554.50	\$55.83	\$111,157.53	\$52.30	\$104,129.30	\$52.97	\$105,463.27		
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR	2100	SY	\$65.00	\$136,500.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$14.20	\$29,820.00	\$14.00	\$29,400.00	\$16.05	\$33,705.00		
12	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	34	EA	\$3,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$3,492.03	\$118,729.02	\$4,500.00	\$153,000.00	\$5,031.14	\$171,058.76		
13	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	119	LF	\$65.00	\$7,735.00	\$185.00	\$22,015.00	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$190.00	\$22,610.00	\$135.89	\$16,170.91		
14	TRENCH DEWATERING	1	FA	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00		
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	36,550	CY	\$3.50	\$127,925.00	\$0.25	\$9,137.50	\$9.21	\$336,625.50	\$0.25	\$9,137.50	\$5.21	\$190,425.50		
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	10,620	LF	\$1.50	\$15,930.00	\$0.50	\$5,310.00	\$0.42	\$4,460.40	\$0.50	\$5,310.00	\$5.18	\$55,011.60		
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)	2750	TON	\$15.00	\$41,250.00	\$13.50	\$37,125.00	\$13.55	\$37,262.50	\$14.00	\$38,500.00	\$22.74	\$62,535.00		
18	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 27 IN. DIAM.	10,120	LF	\$55.00	\$556,600.00	\$77.50	\$784,300.00	\$37.58	\$380,309.60	\$85.00	\$860,200.00	\$87.42	\$884,690.40		
19	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 10 IN. DIAM.	520	LF	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$70.00	\$36,400.00	\$14.13	\$7,347.60	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$63.58	\$33,061.60		
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	750	LF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$17.76	\$13,320.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$28.89	\$21,667.50		
21	TEMPORARY FENCING	750	LF	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$2.10	\$1,575.00	\$5.55	\$4,162.50	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$2.14	\$1,605.00		
22	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE "B":				\$2,247,655.00		\$2,185,329.20		\$2,175,402.29		\$2,293,259.10		\$2,644,777.54		
	SALES TAX (8.2%):				\$186,555.37		\$179,196.99		\$178,382.99		\$188,047.25		\$216,871.76		
	TOTAL SCHEDULE "B":				\$2,434,210.37		\$2,364,526.19		\$2,353,785.28		\$2,481,306.35		\$2,861,649.30		
	TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES ("A" + "B"):				\$5,008,910.37		\$5,024,187.44		\$5,133,561.19		\$5,233,557.35		\$5,891,730.64		



# CITY OF YAKIMA

## 2006 River Road Improvements Project

TIB # 8-4-180(019)-1

PROJECT No's 1944 (Roadway)  
2128 (Sewer)

DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2006

FILE: 1944-2128 River Road Bid Sum.pub